# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Abdel-Mohsen Onsy Mohamed	08/24/2010	
Maisa Mabrouk El Gamal	08/24/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United Arab Emirates University		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 17551		
City:	Al Ain, Abu Dhabi		
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES.		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12989623

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925-472-5000

Email: dwoodley@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: William B. Kezer, Esq.

Address Line 1: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 027914-000900US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dorinda Woodley

Total Attachments: 1

source=027914\_000900US\_assign\_07\_28\_11#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 129896

PATENT REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0187

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)											
<b>(</b>		(1)	Abdel-Mohsen On: University P.O. Bo	sy MOHAME x 17551 Al Ai	D a citizen of n Abu Dhabi	Canada of United Ara	: c/o Un b Emira	ited Ar ites	ab Em	irates	
		(2)	Maisa Mabrouk E P.O. Box 17551 Al	L GAMAL a Ain Abu Dha	citizen of Egy bi United Ara	pt of: c/o U b Emirates	nited A	rab Em	irates `	University	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							ions paid to et over to			
(Assignee)	(5)		UNITED ARAB EN								
(Address)	(6)	of	P.O. Box 17551 Al	Ain United Ar	ab Emirates						
(Other	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of  (7)										
Countries)	(,,	which	may granted therefor,								
(Title)	(8)	USE O MODI	OF SURFACTANT I	n the pref d sulfur c	ARATION O EMENT	F	(Case	No)			
	Unit	for whed States	nich the undersigned h s of America or, if no	as (have) exect t on even date,	cuted on even of then has execu	late herewith uted	h an app	lication	for pat	ent in the	
	(9)	on					or has	s alread	y filed	in	
	(10)	U.S. ap	opln Serial Number	12/989,	623	filed on	Oct.	25,	201	0	
	(11)		dersigned acknowled ion was made	ges an obligati	on of assignme	ent of this in	vention	to said	assigne	e at the time the	<b>;</b>
interference wassignments in act which may Property or si 2) Th States patent t 3) Th of the United Assignee of the assigned, and 4) Th assignment ar	which reconnected with the condition of the condition that the condition that the condition of the condition	may be conection vecessary agreeme ersigned Assigned resulting ire interese has (the ersigned ther identification).	agree(s) to perform a	inuing or divis as the Assigna aims or provis all affirmative and request(s) to on or any divis ments that he had and will not true of Townse	ional application may deem notions of the Interest which may the Communication or division as (they have) execute, any agand and Town.	ons thereof a lecessary or ernational C be necessar ation of Pate s or continu full right to greement in send and C leads of the send and C leads of the leads of	and also expedier convention obtains to issing there convey to conflict rew, LL.	to execute and find a grain and the entite herewith the potential properties.	ute sepurther to rotection and of ward all e said are interesh.	arate o perform any on of Industrial valid United I Letters patent Assignee, as est herein o insert on this	
In wit	ness w	vhereof,	executed by the unde	rsigned on the	date(s) opposi	te the under	signed si	ignature	(s).		
			Signature of Inve			<u> </u>	$\geq$	)		(1)	
Date Aug	أبهج	524,	20 Signature of Inve	entor	Maiso	El.	Go	ama	l_	(2)	
Witne	ssed b	у									
Witness						Date	e				
Witness						Date	e				

PATENT REEL: 026669 FRAME: 0188

**RECORDED: 07/28/2011**